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Price
40.065 EUR

Difference (2]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

1.79% (0.71)

US87165B1035
SYF

Frankfurt

EUR

Financial

Stock

15,918 EUR
S&P 500

39.23 EUR (200)
40.12 EUR (200)
39.19 EUR
40.085 EUR
39.19 EUR
39.36 EUR
40.07588 EUR
147

5,891.16

3

67

WKN: 87165B103
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market
Date

2024/05/17
2024/05/13
2024/05/10
2024/05/03
2024/04/29

Headline

Equity Weekly
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Equity Weekly
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US87165B1035&ID_NOTATION=108310150
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=US87165B1035&ID_NOTATION=108310150
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=388903
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=86d1d6514d074b206a8c4ae0a4662522e89f76901e7ce1d8ed94588f9eb8e74b&idfile=60377&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60377%2F2024-05-17%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=7434d8583ea13b3c6&time=1716636088&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=387696
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c9984040b3144f046a26008ca51b043019fda5466ae9664b5a14c68e23c69cd3&idfile=60341&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60341%2F2024-05-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=044fba47e115d39a3&time=1716636088&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=387455
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=ce01cbf9f1f8ca12f74367e90ddc125bffaa276c6641ddf6781e6688b310be45&idfile=60332&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60332%2F2024-05-10%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=2dadd9c67527c0d26&time=1716636088&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=386338
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=53dd617355db5a6f3be92c915c7ff25c0e0e292a2be91504c2bf2862dc9f46cf&idfile=60295&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60295%2F2024-05-03%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=97d0c0a472f81fc78&time=1716636088&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385604
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=51d9cbd3c565e4413342b20d62dd451e7dfef1ad9698ab57dccee12570213b34&idfile=60253&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60253%2F2024-04-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=6af861a309d6d0f29&time=1716636088&tool=RSC

SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL

Details

2024/05/24 10:42:40

Price
40.065 EUR

Difference (] 1.79% (0.71)

General attributes

ISIN US87165B1035
Symbol SYF
Exchange Frankfurt
Currency EUR
Sector Financial
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 15,918 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 39.23 EUR (200)
Ask (Ask size) 40.12 EUR (200)
Open 39.19 EUR
High 40.085 EUR
Low 39.19 EUR
Close (prev. day) 39.36 EUR
VWAP 40.07588 EUR
Volume (pcs) 147
Trading volume 5,891.16
Number of trades 3
Last size 67
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +45.35% +38.79% +4.24%
Perf (abs.) +12.28 +11.00 +1.60
Beta 0.92 1.02 1.29
Volatility  29.44 28.63 36.85
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

39.996 EUR (20)
40.352 EUR (33)
37.718 EUR (21)

32.985 EUR (14)
42.480 EUR (2024/05/10)
31.960 EUR (2024/01/18)
42.480 EUR (2024/05/10)
25.500 EUR (2023/10/25)

Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading volume Number of
(mio.) trades
Xetra 2024/04/ 17:35 37.58 EUR 0.00 2
17
Tradegate 2024/05/ 09:30 39.44 EUR 0.00 1
24
Stuttgart 2024/05/ 08:03 39.46 EUR 0.00 1
24
NYSE 2024/05/ 22:00 42.86 USD 133.31 39,954
23
Munich 2024/05/ 08:09 39.855 EUR 0.00 1
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=108310150
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=276335422
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=108096086
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=147369104
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=107107795
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=251300326

SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL

ERSTE

Group

London Stock
Exchange
Hanover
Frankfurt

Duesseldorf

Berlin

24

2024/05/
03

2024/05/
24

2024/05/
24

2024/05/
24

2024/05/
24

14:12 45.00 USD 22.60

08:11 39.46 EUR 0.00

10:42 40.065 EUR 0.01

08:10 39.455 EUR 0.00

08:08 39.46 EUR 0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805416
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805416
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=362213709
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=281128808
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=107849600

SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL

Company profile

Company Logo

" synchrony

Contact Details
SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL

777 Long Ridge Road - 06902-1250
Stamford

Telefon: +1-203-585-2400
Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Jeffrey Naylor
Ellen Zane
Arthur Coviello
Fernando
Aguirre
Kamila Chytil
Laurel Richie
P. Parker
Paget Alves
Roy Guthrie
Alberto
Casellas

Bart Schaller
Brian D.

Doubles
Brian J.

Wenzel, Sr.
Carol Juel
Curtis Howse
DJ Casto
Dana Randell
Jonathan S.

Mothner
Maran

Nalluswami
Max Axler
Michael Bopp

Susan Bishop

Trish Mosconi

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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